
SCOTCH PLAINS – FANWOOD BOARD OF EDUCATION 

JULY 2022 – JUNE 2023 

ANNUAL NOTICE OF REGULARLY SCHEDULED MEETINGS 

(N.J.S.A. 10:4-8d) 

All Meetings Held At:

Administration Building
512 Cedar Street

Scotch Plains, NJ 07076 

The Board will meet at 7:30 P.M. to recess into executive session and will 
return to the public meeting at 8:00 p.m. at which time action may be taken. 

Open Agenda Meetings Regular Public Meetings 

No July Meetings 

No August Open Agenda Meeting Thursday, August 25, 2022 

No September Open Agenda Meeting Wednesday, September 21, 2022 

Thursday, October 6, 2022 Thursday, October 20, 2022 

No November Open Agenda Meeting Thursday, November 17, 2022 

No December Open Agenda Meeting Thursday, December 15, 2022 

No January Open Agenda Meeting Thursday, January 19, 2023 

No February Open Agenda Meeting Thursday, February 16, 2023 

Thursday, March 9, 2023 Thursday, March 23, 2023 

No April Open Agenda Meeting Thursday, April 27, 2023 

Tuesday, May 9, 2023 Thursday, May 18, 2023 

Thursday, June 8, 2023 Thursday, June 22, 2023 

Special Meetings 

2023 Annual Organization Meeting - Thursday, January 5 

Staff Recognition: May 23, 2023- Evergreen, New Gym 

Student Recognition: June 6, 2023 

On occasion, the Board will meet in public from 7:00-7:30 p.m. for student or staff 

recognitions.  No actions will be taken during these times. 


